Table 5-3: Residual deformation at two years for the surgical parameters of the actual surgery, for

SS3A and SS3B residual growth

Case 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

SS3A 38° 12° 23° 0° 11° -2° 1° 17° 3° -5° -4° 12° 21° 10° -20° -26° 5° -1° 9° 1°

SS3B 38° 17° 24° 10° 17° 5° 6° 20° 6° 0° -2° 15° 24° 18° -10° -10° 9° 8° 16° 9°

67

Figure 5-3: Comparison of simulated cord tension (around the apex) needed in the actual surgery

vs. optimal targeted correction scenarios for SS 3A and 3B

68

Table 5-4 : Percentage increase or decrease in tether tension (around the apex) required to

achieve optimal targeted correction compared to the simulated actual surgery for the two

simulated presenting SS (3A and 3B). Positive values indicate an increase; negative values

indicate a reduction.

Case
Variation in tension

(%) for SS 3A

Variation in tension

(%) for SS 3B

1 110% 150%

2 0% 30%

3 30% 50%

4 -30% 10%

5 0% 20%

6 -20% 0%

7 -20% 0%

8 45% 70%

9 -10% -5%

10 -30% -20%

11 -30% -25%

12 0% 5%

13 20% 20%

14 0% 20%

15 -50% -40%

16 -50% -30%

17 -10% 30%

18 -30% 5%

19 -10% 20%

20 -40% 0%

69

CHAPTER 6 General discussion

This master thesis contributes to advancing the understanding and optimization of lumbar VBT by

leveraging a validated patient-specific FEM framework capable of simulating both the

intraoperative correction and the long-term growth modulation response of the spine. This

modelling approach directly addresses several of the current limitations of lumbar VBT surgery,

where decision-making often relies on heuristic and empirical knowledge rather than

mechanobiological-scientific-based tools. This study provides new insight into how key patient-